Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Azzawi	03/24/2008
Hans-Ernst Mehesch	04/04/2008
Edgar Von Zadow	04/09/2008
Stefan Kirsch	04/07/2008
Bernhard Wormland	04/09/2008
Martin Sondermann	04/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ehrfeld Mikrotechnik BTS GMBH
Street Address:	Mikroforum Ring 1
City:	Wendelsheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55234

Name:	Pergan Hilfsstoffe Fur Industrielle Prozesse GMBH
Street Address:	Schlavenhorst 71
City:	Bocholt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	46395

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-7490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-872-7000 Phone: Email: htaylor@wcsr.com

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0175

500572772

Correspondent Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge and Rice

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B230 1120 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan E. Shaw McBee

Total Attachments: 2

source=B230_1120_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=B230_1120_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0176

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Alexander AZZAWI, Georg-Büchner-Str. 16, 55129 Mainz

- 2. Dr. Hans-Ernst MEHESCH, Bussardweg 39, 45134 Essen
- 3. Dr. Edgar VON ZADOW, Oedingkamp 37, 46342 Velen
- 4. Stefan KIRSCH, Neuer Weg 30, 06464 Quedlingburg
- 5. Bernhard WORMLAND, Lavendelweg 16, 46395 Bocholt
- 6. Martin SONDERMANN, Römerstrasse 32, 46414 Rhede

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto EHRFELD MIKROTECHNIK BTS GMBH a corporation of, DE, located at Mikroforum Ring 1, 55234 Wendelsheim, DE and PERGAN HILFSSTOFFE FÜR INDUSTRIELLE PROZESSE GMBH, a corporation of DE located at Schlavenhorst 71, 46395 Bocholt, DE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ORGANIC PEROXIDES BY MEANS OF A MICROREACTION TECHNIQUE

Filed:

2006-10-13

PCT-Serial No.:

PCT/EP2006/009898

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

EMB051003 - US

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0177

Inventor(s)/Erfinder:

2008/03/29

2008/04/04

09.04.2008

2008/04/07

69.04. LOOK

07.04.2008

1.

2 lans believel

3.

4. 9º Mint

5. Bendard WMM

6. Waster and enne